	MEMBER
	CONTACT PERSON
	E-MAIL
	TELEPHONE

	1.University of Botswana
	Spando Molatedi

	
spando.molatedi@mopipi.ub.bw

	+267 35552308

	2.Botswana College of Distance and Open Learning
	Naniki Maphakwane 
	nmaphakwane@bocodol.ac.bw

	+267 3646061

	3.Botswana National Library Services
	Mokgalagadi Ramomene
	mramomene@gov.bw 
Kkalasi@gov.bw

	+267 3704448

	4.Local Entrepreneurship Agency
	Kabelo Hlabangaan
Nametso Kgosiyame
	khlabagana@lea.co.bw
nkgosiyame@lea.co.bw

	+267 5390718

	5.Institute of Health Services  Molepolole
	Maleshane Rasegojwa

	mrasegojwa@gov.bw
	+267 5920361

	6.Botswana Defence Force
	Lt K.I Samuel
Tiny K. Toto
	samuelkb247@yahoo.com
tnktoto@gov.bw

	+267 3662376

	7.Francistown  College of Education
	Boniface Moatshe

	bonifacemoatshe@yahoo.com

	+267 2412293


	8.Botswana National Productivity Centre
	Kgomotso Radijeng
Fidzani Kgabi

	kgomotsoR@BNPC.bw
fidzanim@bnpc.bw

	+267 3626311

	9.Institution of Health  Institute Gaborone
	Tselane Selemogwe
	tselemogwe@gov.bw

	+267 3655885

	10.Institute of Development and Management
	Bobana badisang
	gaopotlake@gmail.com
bbadisang@idmbls.com

	+267 3952371

	11.Institute of Health Services Francistown
	Tapiwa C. Nkanyezi
	tapiwacn@gmail.com

	+267 2412037

	12.Tertiary Education Council
	Florence Molebatsi
	fmolebatsi@tec.org.bw

	+267 3930741

	13.Tonota College of Education
	Gobe Butale-Kekana 
	gobutale@gmail.com

	+267 2484411

	14.Serowe College of Education
	Grace Matundu
	gracematundu@yahoo.com

	+267 4630448

	15.Scotish Livingstone Hospital
	Karabo Ntokwane
	kbntokwane@gmail.com
bmbenda@gov.bw
	+267 5915097

	16.PEEPA
	Shadrack Rathapo
	rathapos@peepa.co.bw

	+267 3188807

	17.National Food Technology and Research Centre
	Ishamael Maikano
	ishmael@naftec.org

	+267 5440441

	18.Molepolole College of Education
	Tshidiso Ngakaage
	tngakaagae@yahoo.com

	

	19.Kanye Education Centre
	Nelly Kgosiemang
	kgosiemangnelly@yahoo.com

	+267 5441876

	20.DRM School of Nursing
	Kefilwe Setshwane
	kefsetshwane@gmail.com

	+267 5748093

	21.Botswana Technology Centre
	Oonayang Dilebanye
	oonayang@botec.bw

	+267 3607500

	22.Botswana Training Authority
	Jacob Moelenyane
	jmoelenyane@bota.org.bw

	+267 3607500

	23.Dep. of Agricultural Research
	Ellah Diba Khani
	ediba-khani@gov.bw

	+267

	24.Botswana Institute for Development Policy Analysis
	Jan Seanego
	jseanego@bidpa.bw

	+ +267 - 361 7709 / +267 - 397 1750

	25. Botswana Investment and Trade Centre (BITC)
	Bronso Lekgaba
	lekgabab@bitc.co.bw

	

	26.Botswana College of Agriculture
	K. Tamuhla
Samuel O. Seitshiro
Poloko Ntokwane 
	ktamuhla@bca.bw
 sseitshi@bca.bw
pntokwan@bca.bw

	+267 3650 100/ +267 3650 257

	27.Bamalete Lutheran School of Nursing
	Catherine Mogotsi
	mogotsicm@yahoo.com

	


	28.Botswana Accountancy College
	Bongiwe Magocha
	bongiwem@bac.ac.bw

	+267 3953062

	29.Kanye Seventh Day Advertise
	Bertha O. Lesole
	bolesole@gmail.com

	+267 5441070

	30.Tlokweng College of Education
	Mmaniki Segobai
	msegobai@yahoo.com

	

	31.Institute of Health Services Serowe
	Gabobofane Erika
	gbbfnerika@yahoo.com

	

	32.Botho University
	Kate Nkoko
	kate.nkoko@bothouniversity.ac.bw
	+267 3919666

	33.Civil Aviation Authority
	Josephine Moesi
	jmoesi@caab.co.bw

	+267 3688321

	34.Department of Building and Engineering Services
	kefilwenyana  Sejeso 
	ksejeso@gov.bw

	+267 3654405

	35.National Veterinary laboratory
	Keneilwe Bungile
	keserumola@gov.bw

	+267 3689504

	36.Palapye Technical College
	Boitumelo Sejallolwane
	lasbse@gmail.com

	+267 4920576

	37.Department of Research, Science and Technology
	Lesego Gochane
	lesego.gochane@gov.bw

	+267 3613100/3613123

	38.Francistown College of Technical Vocational Education
	Bubuya Mpoho
	mpohob@yahoo.co.uk

	+267 2462423

	39.Botswana International University of Science & Technology (BIUST)
	Clemence Namponya
Tabona Kuli
	namponyac@biust.ac.bw
kulit@biust.ac.bw

	+267  3926909

	40.Gaborone Technical College
	Priscilla Radikgomo
	mmaphilip@yahoo.com

	+267 3636202

	41.Sabrana Mental Hospital
	Mpho Thula
Kitso Gosekwang
	mthula@gov.bw
kmgosekwang@gov.bw

	

	42.Ba Isago University College
	Dorah Scotch
	Dorah.scotch@baisago.co.bw
	3957744

	43. Department of Waste Management and Pollution Control
	Joshua Gachala
	jgachala@gov.bw

	

	44. Lobatse Institute of Health Sciences
	Agrineth Kelefetswe Malebe 
	akmalebe@gmail.com

	+267 5330496

	45. ABM University College
	Oniah Sebudubudu
	mmasekopo09@gmail.com
	3956887

	46. Ministry of Agriculture
	Kgalalelo Moagi
	kglmoagi@gov.bw

	+267 3689147/48

	47.Department of Curriculum Development & Evaluation
	Neimah Ramakwati
	neimah99@yahoo.com

	3647504

	48.Botswana Examination Council  
	Tsistsi Pelotona
	gpelotona@bec.co.bw
bmooki@bec.co.bw

	

	49. Boitekanelo College
	Lydia Kgari
	lydiathotirakwadi@yahoo.com
lkgari@boitekanelo@ac.bw

	

	50.Gaborone Institute of Professional studies
	Tafadzwa Mango
	mango@gips.ac.bw

	+26773223918/3906444

	51. Botswana College of Engineering & Technology
	Keitumetse D Bifang
	kdbifang@yahoo.com

	00267 3953938

	52.Department of Occupational Health and Safety  
	Kagelelo Girlly Kemiso
	kkemiso@gov.bw

	

	53. Selebi Phikwe Technical College
	Kgomotso Magapu
	K_magapu@yahoo.com

	



